
Players

No. Name G/S % 6m Wing 9m 7m FB BT EG AS R7m TF ST BS 7mC YC 2M RC BC

5

0/1 0 0/1

16/25 64.0 2/6 1/1 5/8 1/1 7/9 4 2 12 1 1

14/29 48.3 2/6 2/8 1/4 5/5 0/1 4/5 1 1 4 4 3

34/52 65.4 5/10 7/16 13/14 2/2 7/10 9 4 27 4 4 1 8

0/1 0 0/1 1 1 1 2

25/36 69.4 0/1 19/25 0/1 5/7 1/2 2 2 1 1

1/2 50 0/1 1/1 1

3/8 37.5 0/1 0/2 2/3 1/2 2 1 3

15/33 45.5 1/2 10/27 1/1 3/3 3 1 6 2

9/12 75 1/1 5/8 3/3 1 4 1 1

25/48 52.1 7/14 4/14 1/3 8/10 5/7 12 4 23 8 4 3

29/34 85.3 23/28 4/4 2/2 7 4 3 7 2 3

1/3 33.3 1/2 0/1 1 1 4 3 2 3

17/24 70.8 5/6 2/6 10/12 6 3 7 2 4 2

4

189/308 61.4 47/78 28/44 29/79 19/22 26/33 40/52 37 24 98 17 11 29 7 31

Goalkeepers

NO. Name S/S % S/S % S/S % S/S % S/S % S/S % S/S %

71/206 34.5 16/54 29.6 10/27 37.04 25/48 52.1 5/16 31.3 7/27 25.93 8/34 23.53

6/26 23.1 0/3 0 1/2 50 0/4 0 4/10 40 0/4 0 1/3 33.33

77/232 33.2 16/57 28.1 11/29 37.93 25/52 48.1 9/26 34.6 7/31 22.58 9/37 24.32

Team Shots

6m Shots 47 22 3 6 78 60

6 L          6 C          6 R 10 35 2 7 10 5 3 1 4 1 18 52 8 56 67 25

Wing Shots 28 11 2 3 44 64

L w          R w 8 20 5 6 2 2 1 17 27 47 74

9m Shots 29 30 11 3 6 79 37

9 L          9 C          9 R 9 18 2 4 24 2 9 2 1 2 6 14 59 6 64 31 33

7m Shots 19 3 N/A 22 86

Fast Breaks 26 2 2 3 33 79

Breakthroughs 40 9 1 2 52 77

Empty Net Goals N/A 0 0

Totals 189 77 19 17 6 308 61

5 RUTIL KIMBERLEY

%

12 APENDI NDZILA

0

0

Goals Saved

Shots Offence Defense Penalties

Dakar 2022

Cumulative Statistics 

After 7 Matches

Post Blocked Total

1 KODIA RUTH

total shots 6m shots Wing shots 9m shots 7m shots Fastbreak Breakthroughs

Total

18 OKABANDE IKOBO

23 NGOMBELE BETCHAIDELLE

0

Total

Missed

1 KODIA RUTH

4 NDZI MONDELE

Bench/Team

45 NKOU JOSEPHINE

78 DIAGOURAGA FANTA

79 DORSON SHARON LEA

81 SARAIVA RITA LUANA

99 JAPPONT KASSANDRA

0

6 DIVOKO DIVOKO

7 NGUEKWIAN YIMGA

8 MONGO MAKOUALA

12 APENDI NDZILA

13 ZOUBABELA GRACE

14 AWOLAT VIHAT

15 NTONDELE MAKOUMBOU

Congo

25th Women’ Seniors Africa Nations Cup of Handball

Legend :
G/S Goals/shots                          % Efficiency                                      6m 6 metre shots             wing wing shots                9m 9 metre shots
7m 7 metre shots                      FB FastBreaks                                    BT Breakthroughs            EG Shot Empty Goal         AS Assists   
R7m Receive 7 metre shots      TF Technical Faults /Turn Over      ST Steals                            BS Blocked Shots           7mC 7 metre Caused
YC Yellow Card                        2m 2Minute suspensions                 RC Red Card                      BC Blue Card                  S/S Saves/Shots      
L Left Shots                           C Center Shots                                 R Right Shots N/A Not Applicable          mp matched played
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Match Team Statistics 

Players

Goals / Shots

7/7 0/2 3/3 1/2 2/4 2/2

0/1 1/1 0/1 3/6 0/1 3/5 6/9 4/7

2/3 0/2 6/7 4/6 0/2 8/11 3/3 9/11 0/1

1-missed 1-post 3-missed 1-post 3-missed 2-Blocked

2/4 1/1 2/2 2/2 1/1

5/6 0/2 1/3 2/4 0/2 0/1

11/12 4/5 3/4 1/1 0/1 1/1 4/7 1/3 3/3

3-post 1-post 1-post 1-Blocked 5-missed 2-post 1-Blocked

5/5 1/2 1/2 3/3 1/1 2/2 1/2 4/4

1/1 3/7 1/1 6/9 4/7 1/3 3/3 1/2

1/1 2/2 3/3 4/6 3/6 12/12 5/5 4/4 1/1 0/1 5/5 3/4

1-missed 2-post 4-missed 5-post 1-missed 1-missed 1-post 2-Blocked

2/10 4/8 2/20

11/30 7/8 18/33

18/22 7/12 16/17 13/54 9/28 11/41

28/46 1/5 16/31

51/62 19/27 33/44

19-missed 17-post 6-Blocked

2/10 4/8 2/15

10/29 6/7 15/28

12/45 9/27 11/37

0/5

1/1 1/1 3/5

1/9 0/1 0/4

99 JAPPONT KASSANDRA 0

00

0

12 APENDI NDZILA

45 NKOU JOSEPHINE 78 DIAGOURAGA FANTA

1 KODIA RUTH

1 KODIA RUTH 4 NDZI MONDELE 5 RUTIL KIMBERLEY 6 DIVOKO DIVOKO 7 NGUEKWIAN YIMGA 8 MONGO MAKOUALA

After 7 Matches

12 APENDI NDZILA 13 ZOUBABELA GRACE 14 AWOLAT VIHAT 15 NTONDELE MAKOUMBOU 18 OKABANDE IKOBO 23 NGOMBELE BETCHAIDELLE

79 DORSON SHARON LEA 81 SARAIVA RITA LUANA

Dakar 2022

Cumulative Statistics 

Breakthrough

FastBreak

Shots Distribution

Goalkeepers
Saves / Shots

Team
Goals / Shots

Empty Goal

Shot Distribution Fast Breaks

40/52

0/0

26/33

7m 7m

19/22

2/8

35/52

10/18

2/6

18/59

9/14

20/27

8/17

5/8

15/18

6/7
86

83

63

%

%

%

5/6
83.3

6/9
66.66666667

13/17 76

%

%

%

%
%

75
79

7/17

11/21

17/29

12/21

25/36

4/9

2/10

20/62

5/15
28/42

0/1

24/32

offense Defense

offense Defense

Congo
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